## Profile of Dr. M. MAHADEVA SWAMY



01. Name : Dr. M. MAHADEVA SWAMY

**02. Date of Birth** : 22.11.1959

03. Contact Address (Office) : Professor and Head

Department of Environmental Engineering,

S.J. College of Engineering,

MYSORE – 570 006, Karnataka, **India** 

(Residence) : B-7, Sankalp Manimandira Appartment,

Dewans Road, Lakshmipuram,

MYSORE - 570 006, Karnataka, India

E-mail: mmswamy\_20@yahoo.com

Phone: 0821 – 2548285 (O) Extension: 2300

0821 - 4256456 (R)

FAX: 0821 - 2548290 Mobile Ph: 9741099818

04. Engineering Discipline: Civil Engineering -- Environmental Engineering

**05. Field of Specialization**: Water and Wastewater Treatment, surface and ground -

water Hydrology, Environmental Impact Assessment, Groundwater Pollution and Air Pollution and its Control.

Groundwater Pollution and Air Pollution and its Control

06. Awards and Honours : 1. "Nawab Zain Yar Jung Bahadur

**Memorial Medal Award",** for the best technical paper of the year 1996-97, The Institution of Engineers (India), presented at Indian Engineering

Congress, Nagpur.

2. "Shishak Award", Global Environment, New Delhi.

## **MEMBERSHIP OF UNIVERSITY / INSTITUTION / AUTHORITIES:**

- ⇒ Life Member of Indian Society for Technical Education
- ⇒ Life Member of the Institution of Engineers India (MIE)
- ⇒ Life Member of Indian Association for Air Pollution and Control
- ⇒ Consent Committee Member, Karnataka State Pollution Control Board, Mysore Region, Mysore
- ⇒ Member of All Karnataka Technical Teachers Association.

## **OTHERS**

**Chairman/Member to various State and Central Governmental Organisations:** 

- Member, Thematic Expert Group Committee, Ministry of Environment and Forests, Government of India, New Delhi.
- □ Member, Karnataka State Pollution Control Board, Mysore.
- Member, AICTE approval committee for Technical Institutions, Government of India, New Delhi.
- Member, Board of Examiners in Environmental Engineering, University of Mysore, Mysore.
- Member, Board of Examiners in Environmental Engineering (P.G.), Bangalore
  University, Bangalore.
- External Examiner for a Thesis of M.Sc. Engg., by Research, University of Mysore, Mysore.
- Member, Board of Examiners in Environmental Engineering, Visvesvaraya
  Technological University, Belgaum, Karnataka.
- □ Member, Board for Entrance Examination of Ph.D. Programme, Bangalore University, Bangalore.
- □ Chairman, Board of Studies in Environmental Sciences, Karnataka State Open University, Mysore, Karnataka.
- Chairman, Board of Examiners in Environmental Sciences, Karnataka State
  Open University, Mysore, Karnataka.
- Member (Nomonated), Board of Studies for B.Tech. in Industrial and Environmental Engineering, King Education Trust, Rajkot, Gujrat.